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The proposed DSMS of $000853 consists of 2008 expenditures and budgeted costs for 2009.
The 2008 DSM expenditures consist of costs for the following: Education and Outreach Program;
Low-Income Weatherization Program, Guarantee Home Program, Efficient Home Cooling Program,
Shade Tree Program, Energy Star Lighting ("CFL") Program, Non-Residential Existing Facilities
Program, Small Business Program, and Efficient Commercial Building Design Program, The 2008
expenditures also include costs for Measurement, Evaluation and Research. The 2009 Budget for
DSM costs includes expenses for the DSM Programs listed above in addition to a portion of the costs
for the Direct Load Control Program, CC&B Database Development, and the proposed TEP Baseline
Study which was filed on March 17, 2009 in Docket No. E-01933A-09-0128 of which 25% of the total
cost of the Baseline Study is included in the calculation of the TEP DSMS.

Demand-Side Management Surcharge ("DSMS") Rider R-2.
Docket Nos. E-01933A-07-0402, E-04204A-05-0650, Decision No. 70628

e 8I81 ; A,
Pursuant to Decision No. 70628 (December 1, 2008) Tucson Electric Power Company. ("TEP")

hereby submits its DSMS Rider R-2, for filing and approval. A clean and redlined DSMS Pricing Plan
is attached. The purpose of this filing is to seek Commission approval to revise the DSMS effective
June 1, 2009. The requested DSMS is $000853 per kph and will replace the current rate of $9.00639
per kph, which was effective on customer bills beginning December 1, 2008.

Re:

Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Ernest Johnson, ACC
Barbara Keene, ACC
Compliance, ACC

If you have any questions, please contact me at (520) 884-3680.
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GPEN MEETING AGENDA STEM

one South Church, P.O. Box 711
Tucson, AZ 85702

March 24, 2009

J ice Bryna
Regulatory Services

Respectfully Submitted,

Arizona Corporation Commission
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Rider H-2
Demand Side Management Surcharge (DSMS)

A UniSource Energy Company

APPLICABILITY
The Demand Side Management Surcharge ("DSMS") applies to all customers in all territory served by the Company as mandated by the
Arizona Corporation Commission, unless otherwise specified.

HATE

The DSMA shall be applied to all monthly net bills at the following rate:

All kwhs $0.000853 per kph
r

REQUIREMENTS
The DSMS will be calculated and filed with the Arizona Corporation Commission (Acc) for approval on or before April 1st. The ACC will
approve the surcharge to be billed to all applicable pricing plans for twelve (12) months beginning each June let.

TAX CLAUSE

To the charges computed under the above rate, including any adjustments, shall be added the applicable proportionate part of any taxes

or governmental impositions which are or may in the future be assessed on the basis of gross revenues of the Company and/or the price
or revenue from the electric energy 0r service sold and/or the volume of energy generated or purchased for sale and/0r sold hereunder.

RULES AND REGULATIONS
The standard Rules and Regulations of the Company as on file from time to time with the Arizona Corporation Commission shall apply

where not inconsistent with this pricing plan.

Fried By:

Title:

District:

Raymond s. Herman
Senior Vice President, General Counsel
Entire EIectricService Area

Tariff No.:

Effective:

Page No.:

Rider R-2 DSMS

June t, 2009
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Rider R-2
Demand Side Management Adjuster-Surcharqe (DSM§A)

A UniSource Energy Company

APPLICABIUTY
I The Demand Side Management Adiueler-Surcharqe ("DSM§_A") applies to all customers in all territory served by the Company as

mandated by the Arizona Corporation Commission, unless otherwise specified.

RATE
The DSMA shall be applied to all monthly net bills at the following rate:

All kWhs $0,000§§_3es9 per kph

REQUIREMENTS
| The DSM§A_will be calculated and filed with the Arizona Corporation Commission (ACC) for approval on or before April 1st. The ACC will

approve the surcharge to be billed to aft applicable pricing plans for twelve (12) months beginning each June is.

TAX CLAUSE

To the charges computed under the above rate, including any adjustments, shall be added the applicable proportionate part of any taxes
or governmental impositions which are or may in the future be assessed on the basis of gross revenues of the Company and/0r the price

or revenue from the electric energy or service sold and/or the volume of energy generated or purchased for sale and/or sold hereunder.

RULES AND REGULATIONS
The standard Rules and Reguiations of the Company as on file from time to time with the Arizona Corporation Commission shall apply
where not inconsistent with this pricing plan.

I Filed By:
I Title:

District:

I

Raymond S.  Heyman
Senior Vice President, General Counsel
Entire ElectricService Area

Tariff No.:

Effective:

Page No.:

Rider R-2 DSM§A

June L 200'3'*»:ccmbcx 1
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TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER

COMPUTATION OF DSM SURCHARGE

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2009 to MAY 311 2010

C:\Documents and Settings\ua02271\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK59\[TEP DSM Surcharge (5-01-2009) DRAFT.xls]Calc Sun

Rate Calculation TEP

(a) Current Expenditures (2008)

(b) Actual Billed: December-08

(c) Under (Over) Collected

IA
LB

s

$

606,662

(228,655)

$378,007

Source: TEP

Source: DSM Revenue (GL)

(a) + (b)

(d) Program Expenditures (2009)

(e) Under (Over) Collected (above)

AC $ 7,771 ,247

$378,007 (c)

(f) Total Amount Owed: s 8,149,254 (d)+ (e)

(g) Forecasted Retail Sales (including unbilled terms) TME May 31, 2( 2A 9,552,111,194 Source: Sales

(h) DSM ADJUSTOR CHARGE EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2009 0.000853 (f) /(g)

(i) Current rate through May 31, 2009 $ 0.000639

(j) Change in rate $ 0.000214 (h) - (i)

3/19/2009 2:24 PM
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Expenxiitures
Eriucaxwn and Outreach; s 551 .DUO 462 158s
Direct Load Contra! {25*'9l 212.888S <8

9.al ams94WBid1ai't! l4ai Efficxiancy P
L<:lw»ln<,:ome Weathenzatnon 261 .620s 136.518as

G uarantee Home 2.414536s 1 676 928$8

IEffacement Home Canon s 428.024 6¥,7C6S

Shade T ree Program 360.000S 137.827S
refly tar hghnng (L L) 1_490_7 4S 844,287

4,754,904
* Q

Ressdentaal Subtotal Is
. *. P C 4 tNan~Reslde1r\t1a! EW:

Nan-Residential Exzstong Faclhtzes $ 602.900 102,08 ts
Small Business s 1,102,800 91.1093

*l:!1lCI8Illt bommerclal ulldnng eslgn 4I 41

w e 9,23
I4 Jr-F **;~(TT'*-'--*"'"'" s 2,155.27 ;s 2273113-
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CC&B Database Development $ 39.595 »S
TE a n

* caserne study (25%) n 57.585 4
¢
I

2,357,266s

Program lutals 7,674,067s 8 2,986,570
Measurement, Evaluation gm Research (1 s s 337,778

TEP 2009 Budgets for Adjustor

Total
December Expenditures Only

$ 7,771 ,247 C s
$

3,324,347
606,662 A

2008 Adjustor Revenue
(December only)

s 228,655 B

(1) Measurement, Evaluation and Research costs include Summit Blue assistance

with program design, evaluation, and technical assistance; and costs to develop

a database to track program participation and savings

1



965,138
1030.460
1 ,031 ,166

909,762
757,700
662,403
688,709
710,451
635.555
668,747
681 ,464
810,554

9,552,111

Residential Commercial

TEP Forecast Sales June 2009 - May 201 o
Sales (Mwh)

Industrial Mining Other Total Sales (Mwh)Year
Jun»09
Jul-09
Aug-09
Ssp~09
Det-o9
Nov-09
Dec-09
Jan-10
Fab-10
Mar-10
Apr~10
May-10

434,125
492,601
467,176
400,170
267,618
231 ,378
270,310
287,947
235,856
231 ,766
232,308
306,123

202,317
201,044
213,294
194,034
167.635
149,664
146,548
126.703
136,381
151 ,855
154,365
183,735

207,682
226,529
239,173
202.641
207,880
168,703
162,555
186,736
162,258
179,961
183,963
204,512

94,510
87,410
90,050
91.980
91,370
94,840
87,860
87,320
85.550
87,570
90,850
89.690

26,503
22,877
21 ,474
20,937
23,449
17.818
21,437
21 .746
15,510
17,596
19,977
26,494

A

2


